Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

8434BK FDU wall box, 11" tall (holds 4 plates) 80-6113-3549-0 Black
8436BK FDU wall box, 18" tall (holds 6 plates) 80-6113-3550-8 Black
Singlemode SC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-006A02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 6 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 6 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9529-6 1
8423-012A02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 12 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9530-4 1
8423-024A02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 24 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9531-2 1
8423-048A02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 48 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 48 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9532-0 1
8423-072A02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 72 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 72 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9533-8 1
8423BK-006A02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 6 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 6 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9534-6 1
8423BK-012A02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 12 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9535-3 1
8423BK-024A02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 24 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9536-1 1
8423BK-048A02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 48 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 48 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9537-9 1
8423BK-072A02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 72 pre-installed SC/UPC pigtails and 72 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9538-7 1
8423-006B02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 6 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 6 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9539-5 1
8423-012B02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 12 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9675-7 1
8423-024B02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 24 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9676-5 1
8423-048B02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 48 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 48 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9542-9 1
8423-072B02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 72 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 72 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9543-7 1
8423BK-006B02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 6 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 6 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9544-5 1
8423BK-012B02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 12 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9545-2 1
8423BK-024B02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 24 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9546-0 1
8423BK-048B02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 48 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 48 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9547-8 1
8423BK-072B02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 72 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 72 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9548-6 1
3M™ Pre-assembled with Pigtails
Fiber Distribution Units 8423
3M™ Pre-assembled Fiber
Distribition Unit 8423
Singlemode LC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-012C02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed LC/UPC pigtails and 12 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9549-4 1
8423-024C02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed LC/UPC pigtails and 24 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9550-2 1
8423-036C02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 36 pre-installed LC/UPC pigtails and 36 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9551-0 1
8423-048C02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀LC/UPC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀SM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9552-8 1
8423BK-012C02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed LC/UPC pigtails and 12 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9553-6 1
8423BK-024C02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed LC/UPC pigtails and 24 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9554-4 1
8423BK-036C02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 36 pre-installed LC/UPC pigtails and 36 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9555-1 1
8423BK-048C02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Black)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀LC/UPC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀SM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9556-9 1
8423-012D02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed LC/APC pigtails and 12 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9557-7 1
8423-024D02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed LC/APC pigtails and 24 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9558-5 1
8423-036D02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 36 pre-installed LC/APC pigtails and 36 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9559-3 1
8423-048D02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀LC/APC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀SM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9560-1 1
8423BK-012D02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed LC/APC pigtails and 12 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9561-9 1
8423BK-024D02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed LC/APC pigtails and 24 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9562-7 1
8423BK-036D02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 36 pre-installed LC/APC pigtails and 36 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9563-5 1
8423BK-048D02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Black)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀LC/APC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀SM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9564-3 1
Singlemode ST Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-006E02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 6 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 6 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9565-0 1
8423-012E02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 12 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9566-8 1
8423-024E02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 24 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9567-6 1
8423-048E02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 48 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 48 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9568-4 1
8423-072E02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 72 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 72 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9569-2 1
8423BK-006E02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 6 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 6 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9570-0 1
8423BK-012E02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 12 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9571-8 1
8423BK-024E02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 24 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9572-6 1
8423BK-048E02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 48 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 48 SM simplex adapters 80-6113-9573-4 1
8423BK-072E02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 72 pre-installed ST/UPC pigtails and 72 SM duplex adapters 80-6113-9574-2 1
3M™ Pre-assembled Fiber Distribution Units 8423 Series
Multimode 62.5 µm SC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-006F02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 6 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9575-9 1
8423-012F02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9576-7 1
8423-024F02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9577-5 1
8423-048F02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 48 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9578-3 1
8423-072F02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 72 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9579-1 1
8423BK-006F02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 6 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9580-9 1
8423BK-012F02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9581-7 1
8423BK-024F02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9582-5 1
8423BK-048F02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 48 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9583-3 1
8423BK-072F02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 72 pre-installed 62.5 µm SC pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9584-1 1
Multimode 62.5 µm LC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-012J02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed 62.5 µm LC pigtails and 12 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9585-8 1
8423-024J02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed 62.5 µm LC pigtails and 24 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9586-6 1
8423-036J02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 36 pre-installed 62.5 µm LC pigtails and 36 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9587-4 1
8423-048J02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀62.5฀μm฀LC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀MM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9588-2 1
8423BK-012J02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed 62.5 µm LC pigtails and 12 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9589-0 1
8423BK-024J02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed 62.5 µm LC pigtails and 24 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9590-8 1
8423BK-036J02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 36 pre-installed 62.5 µm LC pigtails and 36 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9591-6 1
8423BK-048J02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Black)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀62.5฀μm฀LC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀MM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9592-4 1
Multimode 62.5 µm ST Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-006M02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 6 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9609-6 1
8423-012M02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9610-4 1
8423-024M02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9611-2 1
8423-048M02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 48 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9612-0 1
8423-072M02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 72 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9613-8 1
8423BK-006M02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 6 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9614-6 1
8423BK-012M02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9615-3 1
8423BK-024M02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9616-1 1
8423BK-048M02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 48 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9617-9 1
8423BK-072M02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 72 pre-installed 62.5 µm ST pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9618-7 1
3M™ Pre-assembled Fiber Distribution Units 8423 Series
Multimode 50 µm SC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-006G02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 6 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9619-5 1
8423-012G02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9620-3 1
8423-024G02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9621-1 1
8423-048G02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 48 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9622-9 1
8423-072G02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 72 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9623-7 1
8423BK-006G02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 6 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9624-5 1
8423BK-012G02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9625-2 1
8423BK-024G02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9626-0 1
8423BK-048G02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 48 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9627-8 1
8423BK-072G02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 72 pre-installed 50 µm SC pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9628-6 1
Multimode 50 µm LC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-012K02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed 50 µm LC pigtails and 12 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9629-4 1
8423-024K02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed 50 µm LC pigtails and 24 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9630-2 1
8423-036K02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 36 pre-installed 50 µm LC pigtails and 36 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9631-0 1
8423-048K02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀MM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9632-8 1
8423BK-012K02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed 50 µm LC pigtails and 12 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9633-6 1
8423BK-024K02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed 50 µm LC pigtails and 24 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9634-4 1
8423BK-036K02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 36 pre-installed 50 µm LC pigtails and 36 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9635-1 1
8423BK-048K02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Black)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀MM฀quad฀adapters 80-6113-9636-9 1
Multimode 50 µm ST Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-006N02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 6 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9637-7 1
8423-012N02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 12 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9638-5 1
8423-024N02 FDU (1RU, Almond) with 24 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9639-3 1
8423-048N02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 48 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9640-1 1
8423-072N02 FDU (2RU, Almond) with 72 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9641-9 1
8423BK-006N02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 6 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 6 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9642-7 1
8423BK-012N02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 12 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 12 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9643-5 1
8423BK-024N02 FDU (1RU, Black) with 24 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 24 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9644-3 1
8423BK-048N02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 48 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 48 MM simplex adapters 80-6113-9645-0 1
8423BK-072N02 FDU (2RU, Black) with 72 pre-installed 50 µm ST pigtails and 72 MM duplex adapters 80-6113-9646-8 1
3M™ Pre-assembled Fiber Distribution Units 8423 Series
Laser Optimized Multimode 50 µm SC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-006H02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀6฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀6฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9647-6 1
8423-012H02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀12฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀12฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9648-4 1
8423-024H02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀24฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀24฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9649-2 1
8423-048H02 FDU฀(2RU,฀Almond)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9650-0 1
8423-072H02 FDU฀(2RU,฀Almond)฀with฀72฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀72฀aqua฀MM฀duplex฀adapters 80-6113-9651-8 1
8423BK-006H02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Black)฀with฀6฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀6฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9652-6 1
8423BK-012H02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Black)฀with฀12฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀12฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9653-4 1
8423BK-024H02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Black)฀with฀24฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀24฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9654-2 1
8423BK-048H02 FDU฀(2RU,฀Black)฀with฀48฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀48฀aqua฀MM฀simplex฀adapters 80-6113-9655-9 1
8423BK-072H02 FDU฀(2RU,฀Black)฀with฀72฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀SC฀pigtails฀and฀72฀aqua฀MM฀duplex฀adapters 80-6113-9656-7 1
Laser Optimized Multimode 50 µm LC Pre-assembled FDU Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
Min.
Order
8423-012L02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀12฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀LC฀pigtails฀and฀12฀aqua฀MM฀duplex฀adapters 80-6113-9657-5 1
8423-024L02 FDU฀(1RU,฀Almond)฀with฀24฀pre-installed฀50฀μm฀LOMMF฀LC฀pigtails฀and฀24฀aqua฀MM฀duplex฀adapters 80-6113-9658-3 1